
A

B

819
Athlone to
Mullingar

Route

Longford Westmeath Roscommon

Timetable

Mullingar to Athlone819

MULLINGAR - ATHLONE

Departs Stops Monday - Sunday

Mullingar Train Station 07:20 11:20 15:20 19:45 22:45

Mullingar Castle Street 07:24 11:24 15:24 19:49 22:49

Ballinea Opp. Today 07:36 11:36 15:36 20:01 23:01

Dysart 07:42 11:42 15:42 20:07 23:07

Castletown Geoghegan 07:47 11:47 15:47 20:12 23:12

Loughnavalley 07:53 11:53 15:53 20:18 23:18

Killare 07:58 11:58 15:58 20:23 23:23

Ballymore Market Hill 08:05 12:05 16:05 20:30 23:30

Ballymore Daybreak 08:06 12:06 16:06 20:31 23:31

Drumraney 08:14 12:14 16:14 20:39 23:39

Walderstown Opp. Service Station 08:18 12:18 16:18 20:43 23:43

Mount Temple Glasson Road 08:25 12:25 16:25 20:50 23:50

Baylin 08:30 12:30 16:30 20:55 23:55

Athlone SOLAS (Garrycastle) 08:36 12:36 16:36 21:01 00:01

Athlone Athlone TUS 08:39 12:39 16:39 21:04 00:04

Athlone Golden Island 08:43 12:43 16:43 21:08 00:08

Athlone Train Station 08:48 12:48 16:48 21:13 00:13

BELVEDERE HOUSE AND GARDEN - MULLINGAR 

Departs Stops Monday - Sunday

Belvedere House and 
Garden Car Park - 11:00 15:00 19:00* -

Pettiswood Close Pettiswood Close - 11:10 15:10 19:10* -

The Manor The Manor - 11:11 15:11 19:11* -

Prospect Estate Prospect Estate - 11:12 15:12 19:12* -

Austin Friar Street Austin Friar Street - 11:14 15:14 19:14* -

Mullingar Train Station - 11:19 15:19 19:19* -

*only April to September



Timetable
Tel: 044 9340801

Email: lwr@locallink.ie 
Web:  locallinklwr.ie
           tfilocallinklwr 
           tfilocallinklwr

Operated By:  
TFI Local Link Longford Westmeath Roscommon, 
Governor’s House, County Buildings Complex, 
Mount Street, Mullingar, Westmeath, N91 RW52

TFI Local Link fares include single, return, weekly, 
adult, young adult and child fares. Cash is accepted 
and Free Travel Pass holders and children under 
5 years travel for free. For more information on 
fares, please visit: transportforireland.ie/fares/
bus-fares or call TFI Local Link Longford Westmeath 
Roscommon.

Our vehicles are wheelchair accessible

Ask your driver or other staff member for assistance. 
Full information on all available journeys and 
connections on National Journey Planner at 
www.transportforireland.ie 

You can use the TFI Go app or the TFI Leap Card 
to pay for your ticket. For further details, visit: 
transportforireland.ie

Information correct at time of print: August 2023

For more information

Service does not operate Christmas Day

TFI Go  
app

TFI Leap 
Top-Up app

ATHLONE - MULLINGAR

Departs Stops Monday - Sunday

Athlone Train Station 05:40 09:10 13:10 17:10 21:15

Athlone Golden Island 05:45 09:15 13:15 17:15 21:20

Athlone Athlone TUS 05:49 09:19 13:19 17:19 21:24

Athlone SOLAS - Garrycastle 05:52 09:22 13:22 17:22 21:27

Baylin 05:58 09:28 13:28 17:28 21:33

Mount Temple Glasson Road 06:03 09:33 13:33 17:33 21:38

Walderstown Service Station 06:10 09:40 13:40 17:40 21:45

Drumraney 06:14 09:44 13:44 17:44 21:49

Ballymore Daybreak 06:22 09:52 13:52 17:52 21:57

Ballymore Market Hill 06:23 09:53 13:53 17:53 21:58

Killare 06:30 10:00 14:00 18:00 22:05

Loughnavalley 06:35 10:05 14:05 18:05 22:10

Castletown Geoghegan 06:41 10:11 14:11 18:11 22:16

Dysart 06:46 10:16 14:16 18:16 22:21

Ballinea Today 06:52 10:22 14:22 18:22 22:27

Mullingar Regional Hospital 07:00 10:30 14:30 18:30 22:35

Mullingar Train Station 07:08 10:38 14:38 18:38 22:43

MULLINGAR - BELVEDERE HOUSE AND GARDEN

Departs Stops Monday - Sunday

Mullingar Train Station - 10:40 14:40 18:40* -

Austin Friar Street Austin Friar Street - 10:45 14:45 18:45* -

Prospect Estate Prospect Estate - 10:47 14:47 18:47* -

The Manor The Manor - 10:48 14:48 18:48* -

Pettiswood Close Pettiswood Close - 10:49 14:49 18:49* -

Belvedere House and 
Garden Car Park - 10:59 14:59 18:59* -

Athlone to Mullingar819

*only April to September


